503609334 12/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3655965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 037226 Frame 0794. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEISUKE MATSUMOTO	10/20/2015
SEIICHI SUMIYA	10/09/2015
TOMOHIRO NEGISHI	10/15/2015
RYOICHI FUKUMOTO	11/12/2015
EISUKE UMEMURA	10/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1, ASAHI-MACHI 2-CHOME
City:	KARIYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14896579

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: hcho@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.
Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	463769US71PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HYUN CHO
SIGNATURE:	/Hyun Cho/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2015
·	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 037279 FRAME: 0938

503609334

source=463769USCorrected#page1.tif
source=463769USCorrected#page2.tif
source=463769USCorrected#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037279 FRAME: 0939 Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	
KEISUKE MATSUMOTO	10/20/2015
SEIICHI SUMIYA	10/09/2015
TOMOHIRO NEGISHI	10/15/2015
RYOICHI FUKUMOTO	11/12/2015
EISUKE UMEMURA	10/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1, ASAHI-MACHI 2-CHOME
City:	KARIYA-SHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14896579	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 mnaylor@oblon.com

 $Correspondence\ will\ be\ sent\ to\ the\ e-mail\ address\ first;\ if\ that\ is\ unsuccessful,\ it\ will\ be\ sent\ using\ a\ fax\ number,\ if\ provided;\ if$

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.
Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	463769US71PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET A NAYLOR
Signature:	/Margaret A Naylor/

PATENT REEL: 037279 FRAME: 0940 Assignment Page 2 of 2

Date: 12/07/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3646427 Receipt Date: 12/07/2015

PATENT REEL: 037279 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

1, Asahi-machi 2-chome, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken 448-8650 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

ACTUATOR DEVICE AND DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING OPENING/CLOSING BODY OF VEHICLE

- (File No. _____) for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on October 9, 15, 20 and November 12, 2015.

 (Application Serial No. ______ filed on ______.)
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1)	K. Mater	_ Date:_	October 20, 2015
2)	Name: Keisuke MATSUMOTO Lindr Junga Name: Seiichi SUMIYA	_ Date:_	October, 9,2015
3)	Tomohiro Negishi Name: Tomohiro NEGISHI	_Date:_	October, 15, 2015
4)	Ryoichí Fukumoto Name: Ryoichi FUKUMOTO	_Date:_	November. 12, 2015
5)	Eisuke Umemura Name: Eisuke UMEMURA	_Date:_	October, 15,2015
i W	tness:	Date:	November 16, 2015

PATENT REEL: 037279 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 12/14/2015